# 502512266 09/27/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Polaris Industries Inc.	09/26/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eicher Polaris Private Limited	
Street Address:	Select Citywalk, A-3 District Centre, Saket	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	New Delhi	
State/Country:	INDIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29441815

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-237-0300
Email: inteas@faegrebd.com
Correspondent Name: Faegre Baker Daniels LLP
Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLR-00EN-25785.02P-US-E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Groen
Signature:	/Eric J. Groen/
Date:	09/27/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=20130927\_PLR-00EN-25785-02P-US-e\_AssignmentPLRtoEPPL#page1.tif source=20130927\_PLR-00EN-25785-02P-US-e\_AssignmentPLRtoEPPL#page2.tif source=20130927\_PLR-00EN-25785-02P-US-e\_AssignmentPLRtoEPPL#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031297 FRAME: 0022 CH \$40.00 2944181

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, **POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC.** (ASSIGNOR) owns all right, title, and interest in the intellectual property entitled **UTILITY VEHICLE** and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. **29/441,815** (hereinafter INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY);

Whereas **EICHER POLARIS PRIVATE LIMITED**, an Indian corporation having offices at 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor – Select Citywalk, A-3 District Centre, Saket, New Delhi, India (ASSIGNEE), desires to own ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, in all countries throughout the world.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to transfer to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE has agreed to accept from ASSIGNOR certain of its business assets, including, without limitation, the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to execute such instruments as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY; and

WHEREAS, in accordance therewith, ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's worldwide right, title and interest in, to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, the invention(s) claimed or disclosed therein, any other foreign patent application(s) corresponding to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, and all Letters Patent of the United States and any other countries that may be or have been filed upon and granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR and its officers and employees respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that

Page 1 of 3

dms.us,52228229.01

PLR-00EN-25785.02P-US-e

any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver to ASSIGNEE, at ASSIGNEE's request, any and all further documents, papers, affidavits, statements and/or other instruments, whether or not in paper or electronic form, to confirm ASSIGNEE's ownership of all rights pursuant to this Assignment.

All initially capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of ASSIGNOR and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Indiana without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

\*\*\*\* INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK \*\*\*\*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the date first above written.

	ASSIGNOR: By: Printed Name: Title:	Stacy L Vice Pres	Bogu Bogu identai	ct nd Secre
STATE OF Minnesota )SS:				
Acknowledged before me, a l Witness my hand and Notarial Seal t				
	LORI J. A		J.	Arne
My Commission Expires:  Resident of Hennepin	NOTARY PL MINNESC My Commission Expire	JBLIC TTA 23 Jan. 31, 2016		

**RECORDED: 09/27/2013**